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Electrical Housewares Floor Care Appliances

White Goods Vending Machines

HVAC

Specifications

Part Number Configurator

Features & Benefits

Applications / Markets

WS2 Series Snap Action Switch

Specifications subject to change without notice

• Multiple termination options
• Long cycle life
• IP67 rated
• UL Certified

Contact Rating: 01 = 2A @ 30VDC
                                    2A @ 250VAC 
Contact Resistance: 50mΩ MAX. (Initial) 
Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ MIN. @ 500VDC 
Dielectric Strength: 500VAC for 1 minute 
Electrical Life: 100,000 Cycles MIN.
Mechanical Life: 500,000 Cycles MIN. 
Operating Temperature: -25°C to 85°C
Opertating Force: 183 gf MAX.
Circuit:  SPDT 
Moisture Protection: IP67 
Agency Approvals: cURus

Medical Equipment

WS2 085 - 85°C 00 - Pin Plunger

Series
Operating 
Temperature Actuator

01 - 2A @ 30VDC
       2A @ 250VAC

Current 
Rating

F183 - 183 gf

Operating 
Force

S1 - Solder Lug
C1 - 0.110” Quick
Connect
P1 - PCB Pin

Termination

A - SPDT

Circuit

Specifications subject to change without notice  8.3.2022
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WS2 Series Snap Action Switch

Body Dimensions -
Solder Lug

Schematic

SHEET    OF1 3 WS2-Catalog Drawing 3/11/2022

NCNOC

O.P. (MM) F.P. (MM)

O.P. = OPERATING POINT
F.P. = FREE-POSITION

8.10~8.70 9.30 MAX

NC

NO

COM

RATINGS AND APPROVALS
SHOWN HERE WITH E-SWITCH

LOGO ON OPPOSITE SIDE

5.15
[.203 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

.40
[.016 in]( )

OVERTRAVEL

1.60
[.063 in]

8.55
[.337 in]

15.50
[.610 in]

2.50
[.098 in]

2.35
[.093 in]
FLATS

3.20
[.126 in]

2.35
[.093 in]

O.P.

F.P.

3.00
[.118 in]

7.30
[.287 in]

7.55
[.297 in]

7.70
[.303 in]

3.30
[.130 in]

1.80
[.071 in]

19.80
[.780 in]

4.00
[.157 in]

3.15
[.124 in]

6.30
[.248 in]

6.40
[.252 in]

.50
[.020 in]
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WS2 Series Snap Action Switch

Body Dimensions -
Quick Connect

Schematic

SHEET    OF2 3 WS2-Catalog Drawing 3/11/2022

NCNOC

O.P. (MM) F.P. (MM)

O.P. = OPERATING POINT
F.P. = FREE-POSITION

8.10~8.70 9.30 MAX

NC

NO

COM

RATINGS AND APPROVALS
SHOWN HERE WITH E-SWITCH

LOGO ON OPPOSITE SIDE.40
[.016 in]( )

OVERTRAVEL

5.15
[.203 in]

7.60
[.299 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

7.10
[.280 in]

1.20
[.047 in]

2.80
[.110 in]

15.20
[.598 in]

2.50
[.098 in]

2.35
[.093 in]
FLATS

2.35
[.093 in]

O.P.

F.P.

2.85
[.112 in]

11.00
[.433 in]

7.55
[.297 in]

7.70
[.303 in]

3.30
[.130 in]

1.80
[.071 in]

19.80
[.780 in]

7.70
[.303 in]

3.15
[.124 in]

.50
[.020 in]

6.30
[.248 in]

6.40
[.252 in]



www.e-switch.com 800.867.2717 4

A
N

T
I-V

A
N

D
A

L
 S

W
ITC

H
E

S
D

E
T

E
C

TO
R

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

D
IP

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

K
E

Y
LO

C
K

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

N
A

V
IG

A
T

IO
N

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

P
U

S
H

B
U

T
TO

N
S

W
ITC

H
E

S
R

O
C

K
E

R
S

W
ITC

H
E

S
R

O
TA

R
Y

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

S
LID

E
S

W
ITC

H
E

S
S

N
A

P
 A

C
T

IO
N

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

TA
C

T
ILE

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

TO
G

G
LE

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

C
A

P
O

P
T

IO
N

S
S

N
A

P
 A

C
T

IO
N

 
S

W
ITC

H
E

S
WS2 Series Snap Action Switch

Body Dimensions -
PCB Pin

Schematic

SHEET    OF3 3 WS2-Catalog Drawing 3/11/2022

C NO NC

NCNOC

O.P. (MM) F.P. (MM)

O.P. = OPERATING POINT
F.P. = FREE-POSITION

8.10~8.70 9.30 MAX

NC

NO

COM1.50
[.059 in]

16.10
[.634 in]

8.80
[.346 in]

1.80
[.071 in]

19.80
[.780 in]

3.15
[.124 in]

1.30
[.051 in]

.50
[.020 in]

1.80
[.071 in]

3.90
[.154 in]

6.30
[.248 in]

6.40
[.252 in]

RATINGS AND APPROVALS
SHOWN HERE WITH E-SWITCH

LOGO ON OPPOSITE SIDE.40
[.016 in]( )

OVERTRAVEL

3.30
[.130 in]

1.15
[.045 in]

16.10
[.634 in]

8.80
[.346 in]

7.55
[.297 in]

2.50
[.098 in]

2.35
[.093 in]
FLATS

2.35
[.093 in]

5.15
[.203 in]

O.P.

F.P.

3.30
[.130 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

7.70
[.303 in]

Recommened PCB Layout


